

ARMY COLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Near Base Hospital, Delhi Cantonment, New Delhi -110010 <u>Tel:-</u>020-26334201, Fax :- 020-26334201 E-mail: acms@awesindia.edu, Web Site: - https://theacms.in/

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) Tender No.: ACMS/NEW DELHI/TENDER/01/2024

Tender / Bid in two cover systems: a) cover-I "Technical Bid" and b) cover – II "Price Bid" are invited from experienced and resourceful contractors / firms / company for project of "Renovation of Army College of Medical Sciences" building, Delhi Cant, New Delhi – Civil, Interior, and Restoration Work located at 654-666 Delhi Cant , New Delhi , India ".

Terms and conditions:

- Tender document will be <u>available for sale w.e.f. 28/2/2025 (1000 hrs) till</u> <u>28/03/2025 (1500 hrs).</u> The complete bids as per terms and conditions mentioned in the tender document should be <u>submitted latest by 1700 hrs on</u> <u>28/03/2025</u> and shall be <u>opened on the 01/04/2025 day at 10.30 AM.</u>
- The contract period will be 24 months from the date of Letter of Acceptance (LOA). The estimate cost of project is INR 43,74,71,373 /- (INR in Forty Three Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Three Only).
- 3. Interested bidder may purchase tender document by paying INR Indian Rupee 5000.00/- (Indian Rupee Five Thousand only) in cash at Army College of Medical Sciences, Delhi Cant forsubmitting the bids. Alternatively, tenderer can download and print tender and submit Rs. 5000/- as DD for tender fee. The tender is available on- line on CPPP portal and on https://theacms.in/.
- A pre-bid meeting shall be held on 6/03/2025 at 1100 the hrs. at Army College of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, 545-547, Delhi Cant, New Delhi. (Tel: 11-25687644/45,01125693701 & Emails: acms@awesindia.edu.in).

- All pre-bid queries shall be sent only by email on or before 05/03/2025 till 1700 hrs. Pre-bid queries shall be sent in the following emails: a) acms@awesindia.edu.in and b) registrar.acms@awesindia.edu.in.
- 6. The hard copy of original instrument in respect of cost of tender document, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), and other documents must be delivered to the office of Army College of Medical Sciences, New Delhi on orbefore bid closing date / time as mentioned in schedule with list of important dates.
- 7. Bids duly completed in all respects along with the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR Indian Rupee 87,48,000/- (INR in Eighty Seven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Only) as per attached format (Form "I") in tender shall be submitted before 1700 hrs on or before 28/03/2025 in the office of Army College of Medical Sciences, 110010, Delhi Cant, New Delhi, India and shall be opened at 1030 hrs on 01/04/2025 in the presence of bidders, who choose to be present.
- Army College of Medical Sciences, New Delhi reserved the right to accept or reject any or all bidswithout assigning any reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regards.
- 9. Other terms and conditions are as per tender document.

Chairman Army College of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, India